10/535922

AD 581-40 JC20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 3 MAY 2005

	Form PT(12-21-2005	U.S. DEPARTVENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tragemark Office				
		ONLY				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Franck Det Davy Depee	Name: Otis Elevator Company				
	Jean-Noel Cloux Michel Beeuswaert Raphael Picard	Internal Address:				
	10/11/2002; 10/11/2002; 10/11/2002 Execution Date(s) 10/11/2002; 10/11/2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Street Address: Ten Farm Springs Road				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Merger	City: Farmington				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CT				
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>06032-2568</u>				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
05/26/200 05 FC:808	A. Patent Application No.(s) SNAJARRD 00000112 10535922	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name:John M. Siragusa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 350	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information				
	State: MI Zip: 48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	Phone Number: 248-988-8360	b. Deposit Account Number				
	Fax Number: <u>248-988-8363</u>	Authorized User Name				
	Email Address: jsiragusa@cgolaw.com					
	9. Signature: John Sucar	May 23, 2005				
	O Signature	Date				
	John M. Siragusa Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

581-40

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS O Rec'd PCT/PTO 2.3 MAY 2007

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

	4.4		7.00 47 617		MAY 2005	
Conveying Pa		✓ Mark if additio	nal names of conveying pa	rties attached	Execution Date	
Enter additional C					Month Day Year 10/11/2002	
Name (line 1) Pa	scal Rebillard				10/11/2002	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date	
					Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Fe	rnando Rico				10/11/2002	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date	
<u> </u>					Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	avid Pillin				10/13/2002	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parti	es attached	
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de	
	City					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
realitio (mic 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 1)		-			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			· · **** · ·		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pa	atent Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 017363 FRAME: 0406

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Hugues Fanielle	10/11/2002				
Name (line 2)					
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Jacobus Benjamin Legez	10/23/2002				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]				
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached				
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative				
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Addiress (line 2)	document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Co	de				
	If document to be recorded				
Name (line 1)	— is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Additional (inter-	be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)					
City State/Country Zip	Code				
Application Number(s)					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nei(s)				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Franck Det, Davy Depee, Jean-Noël Cloux, Michel Beeuwsaert, Raphaël Picard, Pascal Rebillard, Fernando Rico, David Pillin, Hugues Fanielle and Jacobus Benjamin Legez of 170, rue du quartier des champs, 45500 St. Martin/Ocre, France; 90, rue Bernard Palissy, 45500 Gien, France; 14 rue Pasteur, 45290 Nogent sur Vernisson, France; 1010 Chemin des tailles, 45500 Nevoy, France; 22, chemin du val 45500 Gien, France; 76 rue de Montbricon, 45500 Gien, France; 46, A. Renoir, 92500 Rueil Malmaison, France; 11, rue des Pechenca, 45500 Gien, France; 37 rue du Poirier, 45000 Orleans, France; and Distellaan 25, 1424 SC DE Kwakel, Netherlands, have invented certain improvements in:

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY FOR AN ELEVATOR SYSTEM

identified as <u>60469-062</u>, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of 10 Farm Springs, Farmington, Connecticut 06032, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all U.S. Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

1

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signature(s).

Date: oct. 11 th 2002	Inventor:	Franck Det	Witness JC Cosan
Date: WM Look	Inventor:	Davy Depee	Witness
Date: 01 11 2002	Inventor:	Jean-Noël Cloux	Witness Witness
Date: 00 11 200 2	Inventor:	Michel Beeuswaert	Witness
Date: Ot, 11th, Lost	Inventor:	Raphaël Picard	Witness \
Date: October 11, 2002	Inventor:	Pascal Rebillard	Witness

Date: Oct 11, 2002 Inventor:

Fernando Rico

Witness

David Pillin

Date: Moct 2001 Inventor:

Witness

Witness

Date: 23 Oct 2002 Inventor:

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

Witness _

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John M. Siragusa Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

3